

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 130th Avenue Pedestrian Improvements
 Project Number: CRP 321022 (PRJ0002066)
 Bid Opening Date: May 14, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3	BIDDER #4
	Halme Excavating, Inc. 22514 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 687-7399	Grade Werks Excavating, LLC 31205 NE 142nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 888-5805	Raz Construction Co. 20800 NW Krieger Rd. Ridgefield, WA 98642-9643 (360) 605-3221	Slateco, LLC PO Box 1921 Woodland, WA 98674-1800 (360) 903-1808

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS														
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,033.00	\$50,033.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
2	1-05	RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
3	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
4	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
5	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
6	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	1-10	FLAGGERS (Minimum Bid of \$30.00 per Hour)	HOUR	960	\$70.00	\$67,200.00	\$52.00	\$49,920.00	\$72.00	\$69,120.00	\$64.00	\$61,440.00	\$77.08	\$73,996.80
8	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	240	\$65.00	\$15,600.00	\$52.00	\$12,480.00	\$72.00	\$17,280.00	\$64.00	\$15,360.00	\$77.08	\$18,499.20
9	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.28	\$1,328.00
10	1-10	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
11	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$756.00	\$756.00
12	1-10	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	70	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$181.00	\$12,670.00
15	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	55	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$345.00	\$18,975.00
16	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	45	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00
17	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	12	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
18	8-02	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	S.Y.	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$255.00	\$3,060.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$233.00	\$2,796.00
19	8-03	IRRIGATION REPAIR	EST.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	321	\$75.00	\$24,075.00	\$45.00	\$14,445.00	\$50.00	\$16,050.00	\$70.00	\$22,470.00	\$62.00	\$19,902.00
21	8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	134	\$62.00	\$8,308.00	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,020.00	\$72.00	\$9,648.00
22	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	141	\$170.00	\$23,970.00	\$110.00	\$15,510.00	\$350.00	\$49,350.00	\$205.00	\$28,905.00	\$110.00	\$15,510.00
23	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.	130	\$180.00	\$23,400.00	\$145.00	\$18,850.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$143.00	\$18,590.00
24	8-14	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM (BOLLARDS)	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,288.00	\$1,288.00
25	8-14	BOLLARD TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
26	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE RETROFIT	S.F.	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$311.00	\$2,799.00

BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 130th Avenue Pedestrian Improvements
 Project Number: CRP 321022 (PRJ0002066)
 Bid Opening Date: May 14, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3	BIDDER #4
	Halme Excavating, Inc. 22514 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 687-7399	Grade Werks Excavating, LLC 31205 NE 142nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 888-5805	Raz Construction Co. 20800 NW Krieger Rd. Ridgefield, WA 98642-9643 (360) 605-3221	Slateco, LLC PO Box 1921 Woodland, WA 98674-1800 (360) 903-1808

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
27	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 130TH AVE AT 76TH ST)	L.S.	1	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
28	8-20	ITS (RRFBS, SCHOOL ZONE FLASHERS)	L.S.	1	\$129,375.00	\$129,375.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$253,000.00	\$253,000.00
29	8-20	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$11,575.00	\$11,575.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
30	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
31	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	96	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$26.00	\$2,496.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$29.00	\$2,784.00
TOTAL BID						\$464,239.00		\$466,911.00		\$535,710.00		\$558,558.00		\$591,657.00
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								0.58%		15.40%		20.32%		27.45%

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.

Name: Bart Arthur
 Bart Arthur

Title: Project Engineer

Date: 05/15/24